Boston

Providence

Hartford

Worcester

B8 Average High

38

40

37

34

| Average Low

25

24

21

19

| Record High

70in 1876

64 in 1973

61in 1966

58 in 2011

\ Record Low

-3in 1918

-3in 1918

-8in1918

-5in 2018, 1918

.__“ Coldest High

10in1918

12in 1918

7in1918

8in 2018

Warmest Low

>/

46in 1966

44 in 2022

47 in 2022

44 in 2022

7 Snowiest
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8.0”In1938

-l

6.5”in 1971

8.77in1971

8.0”In 1935
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