## THE THE PARTY OF T

## Southern New England New Year's Day Climate Facts

ACC.		Boston	Providence	Hartford	Worcester
1	Average High	38	40	37	34
	Average Low	25	24	21	19
	Record High	70 in 1876	64 in 1973	61 in 1966	58 in 2011
	Record Low	-3 in 1918	-3 in 1918	-8 in 1918	-5 in 2018, 1918
)	Coldest High	10 in 1918	12 in 1918	7 in 1918	8 in 2018
	Warmest Low	46 in 1966	44 in 2022	47 in 2022	44 in 2022
1	Snowiest	8.0" in 1938	6.5" in 1971	8.7" in 1971	8.0" in 1935

